10-06-2004

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ΞT U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1000500	OF Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Banknorth, N.A. (successor by merger to Atlantic Bank, N.A.)	Name: <u>Bush Equities</u> , <u>Inc. d/b/a Cuddledown</u> , Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Othernational banking association	312 Canco Road Street Address: CityPortland State: ME Zip:04103
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Additional name(s)	Association
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Maine
Security Agreement	Other
Other Release Execution Date: September 13, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,384,325 2,853, 091
Additional number(s) a	ttached 🖫 Yes 🖼 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stacey C. Friends Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 North Washington Street	8. Deposit account number: 501715
6th Floor	301,13
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Stacey C. Friends	9/29/04

10/05/2004 GTON11

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000263 501715

1384325

Mail dopments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0730

RELEASE

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Trademark Security Agreement made as of December 23, 1996, by and between Bush Equities, Inc. d/b/a Cuddledown, Inc., a Maine corporation with a principal place of business at 312 Canco Road, Portland, Maine 04103 (the "Borrower"), and Banknorth, N.A. (successor by merger to Atlantic Bank, N.A.), a national banking association with a usual place of business at One Portland Square, Portland, Maine 04112 (the "Bank"), which Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 1996, and recorded in Reel 1547, Frame 0777, et seq., of the Trademark Assignment Records, the Bank hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Borrower any right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collateral.

Reference is made to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this 13 th day of September, 2004.

BANKNORTH, N.A.

(Formerly known as Peoples Heritage Bank)

By: Elward E. Fresident

Elwood E. Foye, Senior Vice President

STATE OF MAINE

Cumberland, Portland, ss.

On this \\ \frac{1000}{1000} \) day of September, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Elwood E. Foye, as Senior Vice President of Banknorth, N.A., proved to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, through satisfactory evidence of identification, namely, my personal knowledge of the identity of that individual, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Maine

My Commission Busines July 31, 206

U:\CMB\WELLS\BUSH\TRADEMARK AGT RELEASE.wpd

RECORDED: 09/29/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0731